

## **PRIME INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

CIN: L15490PB1992PLC012662

Regd. Office: Master Chamber, SCO -19,

Feroze Gandhi Market, Ludhiana- 141 001, Punjab

Tel.: 0161-5043500

E-mail: prime\_indust@yahoo.com

Website: www.primeindustrieslimited.com

PIL/SEC/2024-25/2

Date: 4th April, 2024

To,
The Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited,
Floor 25, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

## PRIME INDUSTRIES LIMITED (Scrip Code 519299)

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed the yearly disclosure made by the Promoter of the Company under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for the Financial Year ended March 31, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully
For Prime Industries Limited

Rajinder Kumar Singhania Managing Director DIN: 00077540

Encl.: as above

## RAJINDER KUMAR SINGHANIA

96, SANT NAGAR, CIVIL LINES, LUDHIANA – 141001

E-MAIL: rks@mastertrust.co.in Contact No.: 98140-20373

Date: 02.04.2024

To,
The Secretary,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

SCRIP CODE: 519299, PRIMIND

<u>Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provision of the Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, myself, Rajinder Kumar Singhania, promoter of the Company along with Promoter's Group and Person Acting in Concert (PACs), hereby declare that as on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 we hold 6492894 Equity Shares of the Company, representing 41.48% shareholding and we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2023.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

For and on behalf of Promoter & Promoter's Group Prime Industries Limited

(Rajinder Kumar Singhania)

Promoter of Prime Industries Limited

Place: Ludhiana

CC: Compliance Officer
Prime Industries Limited
Master Chambers, 19,
Feroze Gandhi Market,
Ludhiana – 141001, PB, IN

CC: Audit Committee
Prime Industries Limited
Master Chambers, 19,
Feroze Gandhi Market,
Ludhiana – 141001, PB, IN